

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) (Filing) No.10752 of 2025

--

Md. Bakir KhanPetitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.Respondents

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Din Dayal Saha, Advocate
For the Respondents:Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, S.C(L&C)-I

--

03/07.10.2025 The defects as pointed out by the office, is
hereby ignored.

2. Looking to the urgency of the case, list this
case on 08.10.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

7th October, 2025
jk