

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) Filing No.10752 of 2025

Md. Bakir Khan

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Din Dayal Saha, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Prashant Kr. Rai, A.C to S.C(L&C)-I

02/Dated: 08th October, 2025

1. Issue notice upon the private respondent No.6.
2. Mr. Rahul Kumar, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of private respondent No.6 and submits that he has filed a caveat petition.
3. Let this matter be listed on 06.11.2025.
4. Till next date of hearing, the status *quo*, as existing today, shall be maintained.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

08th October, 2025
Ravi-Chandan/-