

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.5718 of 2025

Md. Bakir Khan

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr.Din Dayal Saha, Adv.

For the State

: Mr. Prashant Kr. Rai, AC to SC (L&C)-I

03/Dated: 8th May, 2026

Put up this case in the regular Bench because it is a pending proceeding.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

08.05.2026
Shahid-
Uploaded